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O 298 A-M
Baker, Herman AM September 10, 1932.

urt Adf‘lln m'
o/o Fred k. lNye co., Eecles,Bldg,,
Ogden, Utah,

Dear Sir:
This office is making an earnest endeavor to come

municate with all women who mey be eligible to make s pilgrime

ege to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the
Act of Mareh 2, 1929, as smended May 15, 1930,

It is therefore requested that you advise whether
or not your brother, the late Private Herman Baker is sur-
vived by a stepmother, and if so, her name and address and
date of her merriasge to his father, In the event the father
is deceased, kindly furnish the date of his death,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no putagc 0
is enclosed for your convenienee in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Gl.phia, Qe M, GW!
Assistant,.

Enel:



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO qu 293 A—C

July 3, 1930.
Baker, Herman 1764 B

Mr. Adrian Beker,
¢/o Fred M. Nye Co.
Eccles Bldg.,
OCgden, Utah.

Dear SJYr:

our attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? ’iZZ;_,zy_,_—

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? e

If so, give her name and address:

3. is the deceaeed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj)

of the enclosed Act as amendeq 5 R
X\ ‘»;,J X J J .‘./7\}‘-
If so, give her name and: addqgss,\\ \Q.;

J\_!-’r

For The Quarténﬂaﬁﬁar nge?@i Y

‘I‘P

fﬁ %”“t Very t;&;. your i;?
Enclosures: h>; o ¥ /ﬁ) AL

> . J # cA ™ / { /{
Envelope J\\\ KN é{’ff\.f ‘{/* WQ’
Act ~e/fTgl" . D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. { . Corps,

Assistant.
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l WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

DATE February 8, 1930,

NAME RANI SERIAL OTGAM IZATION DATE OF DEATH

BAKER, Herman Pvt., 572626 Cos E 58th Inf. 7/18/18.

STATE Utah CTYs 1O 1764 GRAVE 81 ROV 6 BIOCK ,
Check relationship ! Livinz ~ Deceased C_ 9/ ﬁ) (? (lr

IOTIER

Lno- .

JVL/,,,M J::a//m'

.Q\.. g

STEPMOTHER (For the
year prior to com-
mencement of service)

@
NAME y o .-u- c"’ﬁ’] L2
MOTILR THRY ADOPTION / el . 1
AND {For the year prior : ,:’x:-. o /j,f/ﬁn ¢
to commencement of Lees (V
ADDRESS service)

/”Qpém

48 &8 08 uWE 4% 3@ €0 B% 9d we 68 W% e

MOTHER IN LOCO PAREIITIS
(For the year prior to
commnencement of service)

WIDOW
(Vho has not remarried)

/’ 2
cg/ //4/1/ VL %l *e

Veterans Bureau Claim Numbc,r
29/156

“‘llllll..'lll!l‘!.-l“..“.l.l“l'l..

8% 88 5 se s @8

t;



QM 293 A-M
Baker, Hermsn AM September 10, 1932,

Mr, Adrian Baker,
¢/o Fred k. Nye Co., Eccles,Bldg.,
Ogden, Ttah.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to com~
muniecate with all women who mey be eligible to make a pilgrime
age to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the
Aet of March 2, 1929, as smended May 15, 1930, '

It is therefore requested that you advise whether
or not your brother, the late Private Herman Baker is sur-
vived by a stepmother, and if so, her name and address and
date of her marriage to his father. In the event the father
is deceased, kindly furnish the date of his death,

4 self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying. ;

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

[y
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
o | Captein, Q. M. Corps,
gl . Assistant.
Enel:
Env,.




November 2, 1929

- X
/

26\ Homorsble Pom B. Goli
House of Representaiives,
‘ Vinshingbon, De 0.

My dear Mre Coltont

In compaétion with your sall of recest
is enolosed herewith for your

o Mrs. Ghard informatio date, there
o6 Doa of w. sopy of a w
o M ,l‘lhﬂ.vo ta

ages Lo the cemeleries in Burope, &

ﬁn
by the Ast 3
Congress of March 2, 1929. |

Vory truly yours,

; W. .
; Asting The w vt g m{
= I 7 copy let. 1i~e-29 .
; i RFJ
0\ >
= e
R
' oo o
2 £ A
d 5
@




Daker, Heunry Noverber 2, 1929

Mrs., Cherles Dee
“-m »
Ogden, Ttah,

Doar Madem:

Honeorable Don B, Colton has requested this office to
furnish you a1l availsble informetion regasc the pllgrimsge
to the cemecteries in Burope, authorized Wy the Aet of Congress
of March 2, 1920,

Por your information there is enclosed herewith a
copy of the Act of March 2, 1920, together with a oiroular of
information relative thoreto. You will note that tho only wey
mmmhthcgngr o at the oxpense of the Government

_ pumdq,nnz - under the gions of Ssction
& ﬁdthm, which atates In part “or eny woman who stood

in 1000 parentls to the deceamed member of the militery or ne-
- :1 forces for the year prior to the commencement of his service

it hes been held thet within the meaning of the law a
person camnot stand in loco : %0 sn adult unless such
or incapecitated. h‘:ﬁmm
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WAR DEPARTMENT /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 1\

in REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-C

June 920
11 |

R
0 e

Ogden, Utahs

Baker, Hermen.

P Vs o,
7

. W]
LV ¥ oo P Gty
[l e il l "‘

-

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the late Privete Hormsn-Beker, Coe Be 58th Inf., whose remsing ere now
intarred in Lhe Alsnewilgens buerioun Cenetery, Bellemu, Aisne, Frmuoe.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be, tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. u

1

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and “"widow". 1f the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

|

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which rgquiroa

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, H
y {
JOHN T. HARRIS, (A
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, |
Act of Congress. - Agsistant. |

Envelope. \



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 295 A_c

July 3, 1930,
Baker, Herman 1764 B "

Mre Adrian Baker,
¢/o Ired M. Nye.Cos
Eceles Bldge,
Ogden, Utahe

Dear S$¥ir attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assurs that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased gurvived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

5, 1Is the deceased gurvived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

5. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act a8 amended?

If so, give her name and address:

P

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendmant . Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assigtant.






‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘5

QOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON . o
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A

IN REPLY REFER To QM 2935 A-C

Bakter, Herman : ; Auge 21, 1929
1764

Nrs Heury Baker,
2266 Harrison AVGey
Ogden, Utahs

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquir
concerning the name and address of tﬁsuﬁﬁfﬁ%% %%ngidow of Ehe ﬁeceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbande are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space.provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosged envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: X M VTN T I Y

5 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

%z, If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inecls. : ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgigtant,



(s o ERID S A o
\c iyed JUN {2 y 2 v
WAR DEPARTMENT \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

j J WASHINGTOMN Dis PATCHE D

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293‘ A-C

Baker, Buq“m-

June 33, 1929.

. Hﬁw Beker, 1
2366 Harrison, Ave.,
Ogden, Utah, o By

Dear Sir: ‘
l“!
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of thefdaqeased goldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interread in the coemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"! .

The records of thiﬁqurice show that you are the ppother of
the late Privats Hermen.Peker, Cos Bs B8th Infy, whose reming are now
interred in the Msneelgrne Anerionn Cemetery, Belleau, Alsne, France.

RE 10

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother on widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nemes and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend ﬁﬁvitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are anm%tled to make the pilgrimage.

oy

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother® and "widow". If the relative:
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to /the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested. !
If he wae survived by‘a*widow who has since remarried it is also requeeted
that a statement to that effect be made. ol

/ : \ '
ﬁ For your reply, you m&y’uao the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. TR b N
s b .
s i LY
f { For The Quartermaster General,
i k ] | "\

{ ; \

/\ Lo Very truly yours,
| h

/ - \

I | ‘

I

A L N JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Fank \ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. ' L Assistant.

Eanﬁopa. /AN

-r__';



i / o

Baker, ‘lerman / LY (5
(Surnamf (Christian name in fill.) (Army scriul.\er.)

Pyt - ! Co E 58/Inf. =

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

(Yes or no.‘)L
If remains are brought to the United Stat
wish them interred in a national cemet (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at th¢ home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to Where they should be gent:

, do you

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.)

§
'I (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
!

(Nuinber and street.)

(City or town.) (Staié.)

(Sign here) iﬁzfz V2.2 20
R 1 W/ I,

(Number and streeL or rural route.) - F (Ci

Read carefully the ] ter accompanymg thiS card.
.
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e QU 293 A-C
{ Bakor, Herman) Noyerber 10, 1928,

My, Henry Baker,
2356 Horrison Ave.,
Ogden, Utah.

Pear Sir:

The inclosed gard gives the permanent cemetery and grave
location of the late Mot baker.

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
all American military cemeteries, both in Europe and in our own country,
will be maintained by the Govermnent forever, the graves permanently
marked by headstones showing the deemdent's name, rank, organization,
State, and date of death, all of which will be done without the necessity
of requests emanating from relatives.,

| Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence is exercised.

i

A Very truly yours,
r - J.« MeCLINTOCK,
MaJOI‘, Q.o M, CQI‘PS"
1 Incl, Asgistant,

Record card, $
" I

3 e

é;r{




G.R.S, FORW #114-—A. . : STATION Bellean (sisne) /

To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE __ November 15, 1922,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT i COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found ‘upo'h“ éxiauma.tioh ‘6/'f {Jrody
1. Name BAKER, Herman ~  °° B ST o A Ao R
oW OIS 76 a6 3 A il I s IR plitte S COA AL RO AR Sl (VO RINA T
e SO AT S () A A s 112 <R LK iwir e 00 sl o o 48 g 0 el
4. Org. Co. B, 58th Inf, 3 ot AT SO T L iy LSRR Ukl T W S Y )
SAMDAD. Y, TEA8'T LG MBI At beane Dtk T4 1 g (N DD A b binliibl 0 1 (ALt
R N T LS e o e A (b) D.B. _ mo discrepancy i
Discrepancy found upon 'di—a-‘iﬁtefmént‘ i
Ho Erere REe kol SE GG D g 15 opGrave sNO vo v sarsps iy oyl e b i Ll
B PHOLRT ", &9 VM L B OWR A erne e i | 16V P T O, i)l (1" Loty ROWY $0WL L ]
Oictilne). Tlv dlieriac v a SR k A0 ¥, AL DR 17 po discrepamoy ...t
18. Cemetery‘__A;_gggfyéggg_égq}:;_gg_g_txg_, 19. Commune or town ___ Belleau =
20. Dept. or County ______4_1_6_;19_______: ___________ 21. Country France i R A g
225 G Re 51, HAQT 8 .4 Code WNOR MR, 1711 il it 00 10O Nty Sl il v s D00 VA 5 S0
23. Disinterred (Date) Wovember 15,..1922, - BY o .QWe . DOGQ®.-oo oo o
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name  Herman Baker . .. . ____ Sorilals NO X ~sdeas st rwd o ki Sumiinbnd vk vs v
Rank______ Pyijaconne Livan e 3 s 1 iorrahy Organization ____ Gp, By, 58th Inf,

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes body? Yes (corrpded)

Al , Signature Junior Technical Assistani
e e e . e —— e e T.ﬁ:_vall Jr. ,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of bedy ip detail)., .

_________________________________________________ Bottle record agrees.. . L AlSe
27. Condition of body . . Badly decompoged. Features umrecognizables .
28. Nature of burial ___________ Wooden box emd burlap -~ WL ) RN e ol

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.5. records
gquoted above? ' Qe A AL L 4 0 L IS R N L T

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Nove 15, 1922, By C.Us Dodge
31. Caskep.sefled by . 0 Coli, Dodge St PRSI PN AR SN

signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor

0
o‘g‘;/ .
- ‘\\

\
\

e



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) BoxaNoil Naor= 1158 Rt R e
32. Designation of body: ; .
Name s oarmeny S AKBRYIES A LRI CTTMN Serial No. 972626 .
HATIKERE A Organization Cos E, 58th Inf, ST
. 33. Consigned to:
N%me of Permanent Cemetery _ Alsne-liarne American Ctye #1764 Belleau Alsne . ..
.34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . I_'_qw_r_qm_'t_nc_:_lj__l_.!_i__}9;%_2_._____133: _____ € MapiDod@e iy i gl Ak

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. .
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ____________________________________________________
W.D. CLD:.RY, 1st Lte Chaplain UlSete
3560 RemMATEE v st Lo vmid Wb R 2 it ko ted Bl 4 Dty T ) Ty o SR TN WY s o W8 SIS i ¢ !
___________________________________________________ JUOTYE o S RN o e 0t B Fwibyl B D dah Aoy B0 70 o oy N e e L S
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ . . NV embe- 45 (k3 IRt s Sumpiiaiw i s
Moo intMoLiE ane e nLRATI0 1SS S S G S S F TS O O S O A
(Name)
CONVOV BT L Vi e L Mol T SRRl oy Slgnat.ura ShpPINgAOET1lc or ANV S LR PRI i

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __ . ___ . . ... ...

By GRS RepRese LAt Ve . e et flaidin) - i LU
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ..

To Permanent Cemetery _Aisne~ilarne. me::- CemedEl764.,. ,Bel ean - {Aisne) . ..___.__. s

: (Name) W 0
CONVOY @I ASeinel i a XA L LM RIS Signature Shipping Officer 0 iy Tt %}7"2
4 n ellie

40,0 Received: "Datell o L s N ek S clmp__l?i. _Hus_—:}--

G.R.S. Representative . ... . Ao SONBRISUN AN 0 CAUTSARAEAEICRIT |, [ o e T o
41. Reinterred, . 1OVs 15,1922 ,Aisne~Mar _I}fi___(_3__5_{1_1_-,_3_-2_E_’_‘%__:_E}jﬂ_};}?_%}}_(_f}_l_}g}'}?_ ! R P

o (Date)

42 NGTAvEMND st Wil 81 ML b SR, ik Y VAN T SectionL o aie v s wis
43, Byt Bloek XL G Sl Row.eled,. o A BRI VLN i R IR

G.R.S. Representative

Lt. ,0haplain,USA.

L ®
..l - 'l - '



/

6. R s Form. No.16-4 (@) prace pe1 (Aisne | 4
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . oo io sos.

1. . REMAINS 0;-'. bt BAKER COHerman .. A Ll e ST R TAS N UV F Rt 1 5 7 P62 5 S !
o L O R AN T2 AT TN o (O L BRI ol ANeTs T o

2. Disinterred (date) : « From (give complete location):

L November 15, 19824 : - GRANE. AT6,4. X100k 4,.50C,. B; COmel764,)
By : GI‘O].HI‘. o ML T T L R IR 0 T SR IRUNATTINRR - 5 SR U -:‘;ax;.nel.\(}em., 3 A

3. Reburied (date) Nov415,1922 In (give complete location) : Gre81,Block A,
’ Row 6,Aisne~llarne Cem,1764,Belleau(Aisne )

' ' ; ' Lined
e S Ul SR S L e N At U e o fTeb Ui alk casket

By : Gloupre-bur ia'l IBE30RY

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

: A IS T e e e iooden ho X sLad hm:lc.«.iz.‘.‘

... Bedly docomposed, Features unrecognizable, .

: —
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with Nod 2 e o AN () T O Vo T A T T e e O i
g ‘ (corroded)
((6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
| { } : e ¥ .

. ‘ \
........................ e A R Aot BORELO. POCOTA  AEREOS 0. i i
6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? '
I . / " D
(@) Height (actual measurement) Impossible to determine
L () Weight (estimated) - b AL AR
(¢) Hair—Color . oY
/ ‘ £ /
Quantity ... . g A
Characteristics ../ i . s
(d) air on face—Color 2
/ y ’ A
Location .
"
Quantity.... e
1"
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarvitics,
"
ormissingparts). . ... . !
\
/ .

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CASUMEY YA L ikt e’
Fractures; Left tibla, - Al AT R
Missing pavts: Sknll, both jJews and twunk of body, . ‘
el o AT Ts W D WL L a1 s e R LRI A G YL

7. Disinterment LN ik ‘
supervised by. * ~ Approved : L,’(/ZS\C{) £ Szt
fid WeDas CLRARY, 18t Lts C
Approved @ .. f:é /‘Z} Mt 2 i v i T
WeDoCleary (

(rifle) Lt JGhaplain,USAs

8. Reburial
supervised by .




bl » o -

V fh O ®
d COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
. .- ’ File #6082

»

I. LooaTioN InpEX CARD:

E K Yo
(@) ENamey: =SB FRERSETH ¢ Sor) S S s Sl a Ser. No. ---52&626@_4{_ /// /
L. 4 TYP; . TR
®) Rank ___*¥fe - Organization Go.E, 58th Inf.
CRR... . /23:T
(¢) Date of death n/18 /18 (@) Causeof death ... EfA

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave N:o. L1 B UG e RO —-_— 121 o 4 M Sac s .8 N 20 ) e
(6) Emerg. Address ... lr.. Henry Baker(brother) 2356 Harrison AVe.. - ALl
@0@/0 Pt M’U{QGSG Horvua s O0vs gden, Utshl. YOI
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases @6 _/_ _--L)_k_).-".\;.zo.%ep._g i o CKR/ﬂi7 .
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of receipt T A A

(a) Name (){6) ﬁL// Vj I/ () Relationship __‘-,.F-/:/{&ﬁzzé.-&g.-_ _L::/?( ﬂ%’« o
(e) Address {Q--.ﬁ.l\/ (0 %/ @/’i a® f«'t”/f‘? e djﬂmhé/ﬁ/ff {1 : LA Azi"’- %_Z:TJL.

.....

/s
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.% ____ / A S S L (Y e P Al il

AP PRI T

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S. at ...
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 5. LTI o 004 R AN TSGR WP e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to T. S. a5 RS G (I LS "SR ST e

Examiner’s Initials /D’/- Date ___,é?_____/_--f.‘.‘.’. .............. 1929/

V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ___ 15 ] 1 o e e A
..... , dated - s o R e i e
confirming request in Par. IV, item _____________, .nbove, or req_uestino' T AL e L e R W S e Lo G
: RS B ) ’7 ... L4 4,L4éﬁe4‘*—'a/u b 5 0 R AANNY, L Q\,
e / s M =
Examiner’s Initials ... % _. b AV Dafe =i ;2_2___“_‘1__./__-_{ ____________ , 1920( A
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo \)\\
g ____Z_z)(/d /'t/( (.-La(,«c.? ’/ - Q_{_“éf Y e. /.“4{ f f' :___4:_5_&_ _________ .{-i.::_
/ ﬂ \’ ‘ \
................. o ——— -~ g2 G sl R R ah
i i l /{.-—' % i
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ( .7:[ =S LA L e Lo s el L oSy
"v'f / _:] AT - . gt e ) “"_3 )
Cj” Examiner's Tnitialay i, SRR Date - 42.—_--“:-‘--'{-..-‘1 --------------- 3 192}1 ’\ -3
P,
COUNTRY Prance CemMETERY No. ... 1na4.-f . Sseepr No. 2. . . 83w :

G. R. 8. Form Np. 115
Amended Aprd 6, 1920

$‘FREM ;."L é. ﬂ f‘i ’F’H 'ii f i{ i

G BT T e

'3
4 ,/ Vi 1\1&{_’6 Form NO. 114 i
4 2 M W /
- B - ‘ : o

Dl 2 /r'



RECEIVED,

L 1920. APR 2 o 137]

, Checked by MWL B , 1920.
van
. Hb ) b cable om gL N &l ki e AW B , 1920
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by -E
) letter on —.____ o .-:;,'?_}__[_}__.I_g.‘_?_!__, 1920

Vz
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ACTION TAEKEN. s .~
Mesires'body bl st it Lud i 71 Cn L A0 y L SO BN A s C L
Body to be shipped to -—__________ . LY RS TS S T ST K ) 0 T

X. s/éENSION’ [/ -_______/.27/.)_/_-- Cx{ Vé‘ AL 2 ﬁ d/’({é’/b' ﬁ/t/%/

s ;/é Vs At éd ﬁ@/
57 T

___________________________________________

T R e N R L LR R B N B o S e e et

B e e e e mm———————— e A e s i e e e e e immmmmmmmmm———moomammenmeAs—soEooen
8=7729




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

" Pile 6082
I. LocatioNn IxpEx CARD:
(@) Name .. BAJKL ’i:.-_ﬂfé-.r_ﬂﬁ_ﬁ_{l _____________________________ Ser. No. . 522626 éﬁ/f"‘ =yl
(b) Rank Evto Organization .. Q0«8 , B8%h Infa P
(¢) Date of death . 1/18/18 () (i o G, o LA Tl ol AR
I e N b Cheoh R CarliTar eametilioo o L)
NG et s Vs s I S R TYP. RE.-
é Y JM/%‘ Emerg. %ﬂ %gggenr%b rother A’éﬁ?ﬁ% tl?ﬁriam ANG .yt

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagio di‘ggx{{‘a'{aé ________ s J _______ ———— G =§/ / CKR. .. 437

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

. ddizan) ADatber | WW _________________________________________________

capblo on et DRI US4 T Y Gl VA s L S , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by /@4/? 02 10 1921
letter of transmittal on . "= ,LG _______ vid e , 192
Par. # 2 Not To Ra ~ Returned
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" PO DR . ik R
VI, Form 115 forwarded to G.'R.®% Hoboken, N. J., . MAR22 1920 .. , 102
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. RJela,tionship and name. Desires. Action taken.
f
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ S R
VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . A L st O N NG , 192
COUNTRY (03 Va0 M At S C S LS SERBEINOMIL S e [0
!
G. R. 8. Torm 115-A g
Prunce 1764 .
, 83



. Place ....B&EAII.{;AISRBJ....GEI.JZM ...........

REPORT OF DIS/NTERMENT AND REBURIAL Do 2K..702020cmimcnn

G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A

AR (7
1. REMAINS OF......BAKER,... . HERMAN. .....ooovevn L Ol i SERIAL INUMBER.....,.B72626. . cieceerererrmmi

BANE.eos BUD oo ORGANIZATION ..o GO o Bor-- 58ty TNR -

¥ Disinterred (date) : _ From'(give complete location) :

A e N D Rt MGG or LT L R
' ' HEI B BFGTION 55. 7
By : GrouRKelly .. Unit... o

3. Reburied (date) : ' In (give complete location) :

S 0 TN ) T [ 1-08:. 7000 71 Joty S o S
FIELD SEGTION + 7

By:Group..............'.,..,..M.LI......‘[..... . Unit... roremreenen. Nature of reburial . BGX. & - BURLAP

4. Raport as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
3(; WNBADLY D}“r‘r')'f,r: \-lj‘.‘;‘ . F}_A’I UGRES UNRECOGNLZABLE
mrmma AND BUBLAP _ '

aresgedsstsaseinaiae

S

5. 4a) Tdentification tags Buried with body ... X083, On grave marker ?ES

.(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterm\ent, and general remarks :

Body tag aorroded. ® e == ARER. . B72626m= mmmm-mt doglible....

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items P

m)OSSIBLE TO DT‘T RMINE
(@) Height (actual measurement) .. s ooty S Lo “

SI TO DET RMINE
(b) Weight (estimated)..... IMPOS LBL E o

(c) Hair—Color e JMPOSSIBIE. TO. IETERMINE........

Quantity ... IKPOSSIBIE..TO. DETERMINE.. i

Characteristics .. mmssmm 70. DETERMINE ..
IMP SSEOLE TODET RMINE

Diagra.m ropresents the mouth wide open.

(d) Halr on face—Color ...

‘ IMP TO DET .
Location.... O SSLBLE TO DET RMINE

Quantlty LnrObSLBLL IU T"..I"i' ‘i"';-f_IN'E

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)....MEQS S LBLE-TQ-DET- 1k g

(f) Wounds or missing p.arts (received at time of casW)
...Q.QEELQ#.Q....EM...Q.f....]a.ody...and....ha.aﬁ..misa'.tng.......hat.t...leg..:rno.tued...bﬁlaw...thé...lma.a..................,.

7. Disinterment
supervised by. ...

Approved :
(Title).

A.z.lmm_. m:.m.Zc.

8. Reburial
supervised by ...

Approved :

/ / K AL ....
FOG.mY-SUP EHB (TltIE)A.E.mY 1't.LTO 0'

;330 ev



G.R.S. FORM NO, 16

4

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Place 110t-90 liyers,

Date Jure 9, 1919

Remains of :

Name ; GLker, Herman

Rank:

Number: 572626

Organization: Coe E, 58th Infe

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group DR EaMNBE

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

June 9, 1919 P1lot~90 Myers, near Ste Gengoulph, Alsne.

Goorde 25866l —~ =170e9E

_Grave 225.'

W
Reburied (Date) in:
June 9, 1919

Sae
S

L 78

National Cemetery &t Belleau :bod&;“ﬁiSne.

Coorde 262460 — = 176404E

Plot—4, Sece B, Grave 176 5

Report as %o nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment :

Body in poor conditione

] 3
Was one identification tag foumd upon the body? yes

What other means of identification were found on the body? e

amm-

CONFIRMED NO-5-297) 9 7

. =WWW—‘_. e

Note: 7

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to tRe Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0, 170, g.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carafully examined for clues to identity in doubt ful cases, notatio.
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Super#ised by;§?;2%£“435??%iazgiﬁzﬂﬂjlf(.‘izzi;}/‘(/;?;/?/( C gzszf-zr71'

C:0.Group_ Unit

. Prov, Unit B. G.R.S.

:.‘f. oy £ i( ¥ &
(Give complete location) & j (;; ;{?.'

-
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) Bilawe, - - 42119

F¥ U £ f{ : ? ! e
e ard +e
Reg G Pi

G.R.S. Form No. u.;,j-v-mt al, lecords Liaison,

Meme mr. by Lo j. Beprosqithtive, C,R.0.
U%t@‘&éeu for G,E.S.

SLJJJL

1. Itcwms chscked 2rc 4o bo comnloted:
( ) Srrnome: WALKER /-Za 22
{ } b r. 57262 :G"f;/f;‘_L;ﬁ.__j i
( ) /First name: Herman
{ Ranls: {5, A e
( i OLpaNY: R Co. E. : :
{ ) forzanization: ij:h DRLEOEE |
A/ D2te of donths /7 8/ 7§ |
{)f Cmse: A
() Ploce: : 7 s
Location of hospital: ot e

Numper M 1t

S9es iy Seth
{ Relative: 72'&7—;}/4414 T /cﬁ'ff'- By
{ _{u]"tlUﬂS]'llg, / 2/ ""ﬁb{/— -

: 23 g
{ Aedross: 5 4 57 4 m-v Aot < 5‘2"”{’; i,
(! ){'fh’bf'—/. : ‘

2
-_f,ﬂ-'t 'JL'/_(J

{ } Authority: /
C..hlozrom Nos o >0 /
el ooitam Aol

dated: ' ;/ {

{ } Ronarted to . Veshinglon:
0.6 Nos: '

(Ihwdcirocore tho “official™ C.C.)
( } Romuzks: {
€. ) Show nraosonht stotus on roverse sido.

&

CHARIES CT. EITRCE,
Licut:"“colo.lu'lg QQ:I.Cu; Un So-:..;.
I..itials of Rozortor:

)
ST TON

—



Buri 7-18-19 .
Grave No. 371 .

Cemetery Amer, Mil. St. Gengoulph, Aisne.




- A?/ ; 2.5
Og—2 ¢ 40 & o)

P, 4'-'"”’,;' A L—/
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL NS
CEMETERTAL DIVISION :
'R " 0 - 3
6.We | oyE SEAS ?ROJECT SUB=SECTION
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATE
Baker, Herman, Pvt, 1764 - 85 2/21/21.
SERTIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
5726 % Co. E, B8th Inf._r‘ :
Date of death — 7/18/18.
‘ WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Ad]ub_u Depaitment DATE March 12, 1921.
. >
Date 3-/¢6-27 C0). |
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATTONSHIP
Mr. Adrian Baker, : Brother
Address

2356 Harrison Ave., Ogden, Utah.,

5/709/1L



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERHASTER GENERAL
CLMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

ot S

Harlow OCeWe

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATRE

Baler, Herman, Pvt;. 1764 - 83
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
57262 Co, E, S8th Inf,
Date of death = 7/10/18.
. o
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION ?39*' N AL
\/ 1{ A3 -~
:’L/ '8 t’
NOTED FORM 115 R A e A
DATE Z=6-2/ 2 T
NAME OF BENEFICIARY : RELATTONSHIP ‘§'%>° 5
Address ===

5/709/1L

CL B e e 0}%% Uk



¢,R.S. Form No. 121 '

File # 6082
Classification ' 4 “',\
: 7 :
Adjustment : < CEMETERIAL DIVISION
b 9§ GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
ot REGI STRATION SECTION
U '
) *
\ O
\./ Date-Jdune 25._1920
MEMORANDUM:
To? Registration Files Sub-=Section,
Subjects  Adjustments made on Registration Files,

1.

will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

Changes as checked have been made in the "ngistrati-on Files which

ADD, ADD,
Ay CORR.| DATA CORR, D}l':[‘}‘n.1
File Number Date of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Tnformation
Rank Nearest Relative
organization Notified Nearest Relative

gauge of Death

pate of Death

Blue Card thrown out

813 — 4L - 9 R

Vhite Card set up

)

-

5

Casualty Cablegram Number

/| - i)
Y oo n AL 7 _' . "
(a0 | firtae b

0.K, Alphabetical Files /’7’/2

O+X.. Organization.iiles

Q. KeState-Files,

g

Y4
__~_-_)_____Cards attached.,

N§=7739/MB

Cemetery. Audit.Department

Tnvﬂatigﬁtion_&_ﬁdjhﬁime.m_pj_;
By é : Mzdu_,
Jg 77



WAR. DEPARTHMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of %

Washington

32

G,R.S, Form 8-7-A-0 o T

Information requested ngﬁpﬁ.o.
A0

FROM: O, ey
EMRTERIAL DL ON

Munitions Building
Room 1128

@

A PLEASE
EXPEDITE

Date 2/21/21.

o\ 'Y
File No. > Reqiid? a'?;:io‘):t. .
WA pas
From: The Quartermas %ffG ‘“ﬁ§l Us S.fﬁrmy, (Cemeterlal DlVlolon)
A
1) 3 The Adl%;ﬁyﬂggbncral Gf thel Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D.GCs
Subject Information required 1orfG.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed,

confirmation of all infesmation shown.
a, Surname Baker 4 N
Christian name Herman ®! %
Serial Number 572626 b))%

01' ool }
d, Organization Co. B, 58th Inf,
e. Rank Pyt, 6/°

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page 7#2 of the Service Record)

2, Age of enlistment
b, Color of eyes

¢, GColor of hair H l ﬂ
. ’!
d,

Height

r

\_"

%

e, Weight N

3
o :wv_...-......
LA

f. Permanent marks and
pnysical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or bzeaxQ)

h. Authority (GC.0.#)

T e

Redquass

oI5
f. Date of death 7/18/18.

g. GCause of death K/A. s R

7'11/1.1 ﬁ‘ﬂwm
Hmergency address /77 ﬁ,{gﬁdl
235l Haasss™ m{?
j« Relationship

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a., Strike out veeth missing Q

8 7 65
upper right

432 L) 2 348 67 s
upper }eft

%

8785 4 32 1 WRaaa bl6 e
lower right lower -left
_ oM
B il foe a|a4[>!

jUJ&-‘ ¥

L GeWe
RY NO: 1764

83 toca W 0 i W Pt

S f713/111

FEg i wlis
Quarterm

ROGERS,
aster General,U.S5.4,

BY

4

J, GCUNER,
fis L Uty Qs O

@3



